525 SONOVA
% RACEWAY

SCC A ocroser 16-21,2018

IRUNOFFS

[ I I ﬂ
U.S. MAJORS TOUR
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2018 National Championship Sonoma

FE/FE2/FM Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles . . .
FE/FE2/FM Qual 1 10/16/2018 16:00. . . .
Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 16:50:27 . .
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
2 16:56:04.101 1:39.766 35.936 41.527 115.864 22.303
(28) Liam Snyder 3 16:57:43.274 1:39.173 35.065 41.326 100.154 22.782
1 16:54:46.492 1:37.210 35.184 40.619 117.920 21.407 4 16:59:22.202 1:38.928 35.487 41117 120.868 22.270
2 16:56:24.912 1:38.420 34.117 41.666 100.533 22.637 5 17:01:03.535 1:41.333 35.121 42.257 111.027 23.955
3 16:58:02.456 1:37.544 34.991 40.351 116.883 22.202
4 16:59:37.662 1:35.206 33.848 39.933 121.419 21.425 (42) Mike Anderson
5 17:01:16.348 1:38.686 34.945 41.067 121.143 22,674 1 16:54:26.088 1:43.138 37.262 43.327 115.864 22.549
2 16:56:06.165 1:40.077 35.646 41.929 115.362 22.502
(3) Flinn Lazier 3 16:57:45.482 1:39.317 35.667 41.610 117.399 22.040
1 16:55:20.311 1:35.982 34.408 40.220 120.049 21.354 4 16:59:26.278 1:40.796 36.725 41.712 116.883 22.359
2 16:56:56.822 1:36.511 34.107 41.047 122.257 21.357 5 17:01:06.332 1:40.054 35.418 41.673 117.920 22.963
3 16:58:32.967 1:36.145 34.885 39.926 121.976 21.334 p6 17:03:44.684 2:38.352 38.304 52.941 69.610
4 17:00:09.177 1:36.210 34.458 40.235 123.106 21.517
p5 17:03:34.607 3:25.430 34.870 42.738 97.224 (112) Quinten Nelson
1 16:52:16.131 1:44.493 43.772 101.299 22.902
(17) Scott Rettich 2 16:53:57.614 1:41.483 36.297 42.853 106.151 22.333
1 16:55:10.408 1:37.695 35.102 40.906 119.509 21.687 3 16:55:37.801 1:40.187 35.843 41.870 108.313 22.474
2 16:56:49.279 1:38.871 35.217 41.767 116.117 21.887 4 16:57:17.183 1:39.382 35.227 41.757 107.005 22.398
3 16:58:25.623 1:36.344 34.431 40.415 118.709 21.498 5 16:58:56.696 1:39.513 35.178 41.787 105.519 22.548
4 17:00:04.034 1:38.411 34.651 41.830 116.627 21.930 6 17:00:36.175 1:39.479 35.395 41.810 110.336 22.274
p5 17:02:20.523 2:16.489 38.015 43.662 92.975
(48) Brandon Chappell
(33) Brandon Aleckson 1 16:54:07.948 1:42.646 37.552 42.644 108.756 22.450
1 16:55:11.004 1:37.700 35.107 40.892 122.822 21.701 2 16:55:47.779 1:39.831 35.446 41.884 106.577 22.501
2 16:56:49.745 1:38.741 36.448 40.689 121.143 21.604 3 16:57:27.531 1:39.752 35.464 42.232 113.153 22.056
3 16:58:26.297 1:36.552 34.543 40.439 123.967 21.570 4 16:59:08.710 1:41.179 37.377 41.701 113.394 22.101
4 17:00:04.946 1:38.649 34.889 41.593 104.483 22.167
p5 17:03:32.199 3:27.253 34.820 41.107 106.363 (4) Nathan Ratton
1 16:54:23.691 1:43.537 38.471 42.731 115.864 22.335
(01) Rhett Barkau 2 16:56:05.199 1:41.508 37.252 41.935 117.920 22.321
1 16:54:36.857 1:40.064 35.382 42.143 111.027 22.539 3 16:57:44.960 1:39.761 35.755 41.598 116.627 22.408
2 16:56:21.653 1:44.796 39.219 42.666 94.798 22.911 4 16:59:28.472 1:43.512 38.223 42.782 116.371 22.507
3 16:58:00.602 1:38.949 35.886 41.235 118.975 21.828 5 17:01:09.847 1:41.375 36.166 41.948 116.883 23.261
4 16:59:37.573 1:36.971 34.733 40.484 116.371 21.754
5 17:01:20.828 1:43.255 35.719 43.146 110.107 24.390 (79) Lee Rackley
1 16:55:26.190 1:39.782 35.917 41.630 110.336 22.235
(23) Jim Devenport 2 16:57:06.944 1:40.754 35.980 41.709 111.726 23.065
1 16:54:46.429 1:37.349 35.055 40.717 114.863 21.577 3 16:58:48.191 1:41.247 37.272 41.570 112.435 22.405
2 16:56:25.863 1:39.434 35.176 40.945 91.535 23.313 4 17:00:28.570 1:40.379 35.944 41.917 113.879 22.518
3 16:58:03.573 1:37.710 35.296 40.790 117.399 21.624
4 16:59:43.739 1:40.166 35.991 42.261 112.435 21.914 (67) Bill Weaver
5 17:01:23.446 1:39.707 35.669 40.831 115.612 23.207 1 16:54:25.418 1:43.239 37.697 43.113 116.117 22.429
p6 17:03:46.642 2:23.196 39.683 43.701 86.756 2 16:56:06.333 1:40.915 35.855 42.131 118.445 22.929
3 16:57:46.588 1:40.255 36.216 41.533 120.321 22.506
(73) Paul Schneider 4 16:59:27.784 1:41.196 37.053 41.836 116.371 22.307
1 16:55:07.899 1:39.546 35.294 41.175 93.630 23.077 5 17:01:07.580 1:39.796 35.225 41.221 120.049 23.350
2 16:56:46.554 1:38.655 35.558 41.128 110.565 21.974
3 16:58:24.179 1:37.625 34.882 40.920 112.435 21.823 (11) Justin Huffman
4 17:00:03.933 1:39.754 35.083 42.609 115.112 22.062 1 16:52:17.035 1:47.107 44934 106.151 22.973
p5 17:02:09.310 2:05.377 35.113 41.004 110.795 2 16:53:58.212 1:41.177 36.900 42.020 110.336 22.257
3 16:55:39.256 1:41.044 36.899 42.046 111.726 22.099
(45) Thomas W Burt 4 16:57:19.297 1:40.041 36.139 41.793 114124 22.109
1 16:55:01.850 1:42.105 36.238 43.950 112.198 21.917 5 16:59:00.448 1:41.151 36.011 42.649 109.880 22.491
2 16:56:40.040 1:38.190 35.286 41.202 120.321 21.702 6 17:00:45.539 1:45.091 38.713 43.333 107.005 23.045
3 16:58:17.750 1:37.710 35.177 40.898 119.509 21.635 p7 17:03:30.521 2:44.982 38.250 49.529 89.082
4 16:59:59.633 1:41.883 37.522 42.185 114.369 22.176
5 17:01:39.476 1:39.843 35.502 41.420 119.242 22.921 (1) Melvin David Kemper Jr
1 16:54:38.365 1:41.678 37.244 42178 114.616 22.256
(65) Bryce Cornet 2 16:56:22.358 1:43.993 38.277 43.191 114.369 22.525
1 16:54:11.370 1:40.430 35.104 42.739 114.616 22.587 3 16:58:03.076 1:40.718 35.747 42.380 103.668 22.591
2 16:55:49.983 1:38.613 35.807 40.958 122.539 21.848 4 16:59:43.142 1:40.066 36.049 41.887 120.049 22.130
3 16:57:28.560 1:38.577 35.194 41.154 122.257 22.229 5 17:01:25.175 1:42.033 37.178 41.913 115.112 22.942
4 16:59:06.566 1:38.006 35.259 40.851 123.678 21.896
5 17:00:45.154 1:38.588 35.002 41.459 116.627 22.127 (70) Chuck Clendenen
p6 17:04:12.775 3:27.621 35.376 43.168 98.121 1 16:54:12.021 1:40.492 36.043 42.267 115.362 22.182
2 16:55:52.460 1:40.439 36.112 42.318 118.182 22.009
(15) Jarret Voorhies 3 16:57:32.814 1:40.354 35.971 41.940 116.883 22.443
1 16:54:24.335 1:41.789 37.379 42.101 118.445 22.309 4 16:59:13.989 1:41.175 36.031 42.734 117.399 22.410
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RACIMNG TIRE

SCC A ocroser 16-21,2018
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.

2018 National Championship Sonoma

FE/FE2/FM Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles . . .
FE/FE2/FM Qual 1 10/16/2018 16:00. . . .
Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 16:50:27 . .
.
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S$1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
5 17:00:58.862 1:44.873 36.204 42,324  120.593 26.345 2 16:57:41.616 1:52.289 42193 46.639 100.154 23.457
p6 17:04:09.520 3:10.658 37.223 57.484 65.656 3 16:59:32.357 1:50.741 40.038 47.021 89.231 23.682
4 17:01:22.990 1:50.633 38.717 47.278 87.470 24.638
(8) John Yeatman p5 17:04:21.752 2:58.762 43.262 48.813 87.614
1 16:54:11.133 1:42.923 37.213 43.153 112.435 22557
2 16:55:52.798 1:41.665 36.663 42216 109.653 22.786 (5) Allan Svela
3 16:57:33.304 1:40.506 36.256 42134 116.371 22.116 1 16:54:32.462 1:54.499 43.438 46.519 98.303 24.542
4 16:59:13.701 1:40.397 35.837 41.854 115.864 22.706 2 16:56:23.482 1:51.020 39.749 46.417 92.975 24.854
3 16:58:17.354 1:53.872 42.546 47.329 99.405 23.997
(77) Derry O'Donovan 4 17:00:10.308 1:52.954 40.550 46.973 102.866 25.431
1 16:54:37.575 1:43.577 37.382 42.761 109.653 23.434
2 16:56:26.415 1:48.840 38.852 45.687 100.723 24.301 (08) James Malone
3 16:58:08.694 1:42.279 36.735 42.640 114.616 22.904 1 16:55:09.733 1:57.006 42319 49.501 89.082 25.186
4 16:59:49.114 1:40.420 36.130 41.893 117.140 22.397 2 16:57:05.576 1:55.843 40.874 50.061 88.342 24.908
5 17:01:32.318 1:43.204 36.483 42.802 117.659 23.919 3 16:58:59.308 1:53.732 41.678 47178 85.777 24.876
4 17:00:52.291 1:52.983 41.032 47.393 91.065 24.558
(7) Woody Yerxa
1 16:54:31.751 1:42.689 36.621 42732 108.979 23.336
2 16:56:14.262 1:42.511 35.876 43.042 112.435 23.593
3 16:57:55.530 1:41.268 36.019 42.463 111.027 22.786
4 16:59:36.440 1:40.910 35.770 42120 111.027 23.020
5 17:01:20.326 1:43.886 36.217 43.581 111.259 24.088
(78) Brad Drew
1 16:54:27.454 1:46.964 38.827 45.280 109.427 22.857
2 16:56:08.622 1:41.168 36.067 42.600 114.124 22.501
3 16:57:49.582 1:40.960 36.190 42.285 114.616 22.485
4 16:59:31.686 1:42.104 36.037 42.869 99.405 23.198
5 17:01:13.759 1:42.073 36.129 42.596 117.140 23.348
(18) Jeff Read
1 16:54:15.538 1:42.008 36.944 42.401 118.709 22.663
2 16:55:57.761 1:42.223 36.398 43.118 101.492 22.707
3 16:57:39.626 1:41.865 36.056 42.963 109.427 22.846
4 16:59:20.787 1:41.161 36.108 42.214 114.369 22.839
5 17:01:03.041 1:42.254 35.913 42.706 113.394 23.635
(20) Stew Tabak
1 16:54:36.624 1:48.087 36.800 44.459 92.329 26.828
2 16:56:21.244 1:44.620 38.748 42.781 104.688 23.091
3 16:58:02.576 1:41.332 36.085 42,632 116.883 22,615
4 16:59:45.272 1:42.696 36.264 43.846 113.879 22.586
5 17:01:28.210 1:42.938 36.159 41.807 115.112 24.972
(05) Bryan Scheible
1 16:52:24.589 1:50.108 45215 100.914 24.031
2 16:54:13.611 1:49.022 40.330 45.415 99.966 23.277
3 16:55:58.261 1:44.650 37.582 43.513 103.065 23.555
4 16:57:43.824 1:45.563 37.947 44101 98.851 23.515
5 16:59:33.665 1:49.841 41.084 44.966 99.591 23.791
6 17:01:22.509 1:48.844 38.387 45628  103.871 24.829
(89) Bruce Semler
1 16:54:36.489 1:47.168 38.104 45.210 105.310 23.854
2 16:56:27.133 1:50.644 39.355 46.449 87.470 24.840
3 16:58:16.205 1:49.072 38.009 47529  108.756 23.534
4 17:00:06.123 1:49.918 39.015 47.232 102.273 23.671
p5 17:02:38.651 2:32.528 38.527 45.868 108.534
(07) Doug Nelson
1 16:55:06.356 1:50.430 39.552 47.165 91.065 23.713
2 16:56:55.253 1:48.897 40.053 44.957 88.636 23.887
3 16:58:43.886 1:48.633 39.473 45.156 87.759 24.004
4 17:00:31.675 1:47.789 39.705 44.731 96.694 23.353
p5 17:04:03.502 3:31.827 40.391 54578 58.506
(10) Keith McDonald
1 16:55:49.327 1:57.812 45.474 47.827 95.651 24.511
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